ORN	л PTO-1595	REC		ET u.s. DEPARTMEN	IT OF COMMERCE
					<u> </u>
OMB	No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1(01432721		PTC
Γo th	e Honourable Commissioner of Patents and	rademarks: Please record	the attached original document	s or copy thereof.	S 019
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Maged E. BESHAI, and Francois J. B	LOUIN	Name and address o Name: <u>NORTEL</u> Internal Address:	NETWORKS LIMITED	jc886 u 09/63
Add	ditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? □ Yes X No			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	ge of Name	380 St. Antoine City: Montreal Postal Code: H2Y:	orld Trade Center of Mor Street West, 8th Floor State: <u>Quebec</u> Coun 3Y4 ddress(es) attached? □ Yes	utry: <u>Canada</u>
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09436190 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 28, 2000 The Title of Invention is: COURTEOUS ROUTING				
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
	Name: SMART & BIGGAR Internal Address: Attention: Rona	ld D. Faggetter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$_40.00	
	Street Address: 438 University Aven	ue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		count
	Suite 1500, Box 111 City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP Country: Canada Attorney Docke	: M5G 2K8	8. Deposit account nu 19-254 (Attached duplicate copy		sit account)
		DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Ronald D. Faggetter Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,345 al number of pages including cover sh	J.	Mgnature	and any attached copy of July 31, 2000 Date	is a true copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Compaission of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

00000035 Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 010997 FRAME: 0327

Case: 12016ROUS01U Attorney Docket: 91436-254

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, we, the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are adjacent our names, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose post office address is: World Trade Center of Montreal

380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor

Montreal, Quebec Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

COURTEOUS ROUTING

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Signature

Maged E. Beshai,

70 Trailway Circle Stittsville, Ontario

K2S 1E2 Canada

RICHARD VICKERS

Witness Name (print)

Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

PATENT

REEL: 010997 FRAME: 0328

Case: 12016ROUS01U Attorney Docket: 91436-254

Witness Signature

RICHARD VICKERS

Witness Name (print)

François J. Blouin

Date June 28th, 2000
Assignor

J. Blouin

28, rue de l'Apogee

Hull, Quebec

J9A 2W3 Canada

CCC/kek